ESDCAN06-2BLY Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number ESDCAN06-2BLY-DG
Manufacturer STMicroelectronics
Manufacturer Product Number ESDCAN06-2BLY
Description TVS DIODE 35VWM 59VC SOT23-3
Detailed Description 59V Clamp 3A (8/20µs) Ipp Tvs Diode Surface Moun
t SOT-23-3

ESDCAN06-2BLY STMicroelectronics TVS DIODE 35VWM 59VC SOT23-3
Table 2. Electrical characteristics (values, Tamb = 25 °C)
Order code
IRM max. at VRM VBR at IR VCLPulse ISO7637-3 VCL at IPP (8/20 µs) C ΔC(1) αT(2)
Min. Max. 3a at -150 V
min.
3b at +150 V
max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Typ.
µA V V mA V V A pF pF 10-4/°C
ESDCAN24-2BLY 0.1 24 27 32 1 -40 40 43 5 - 30 0.1 9
ESDCAN01-2BLY 0.1 24 25 30 1 -35 35 40 5 - 30 0.1 9
ESDCAN04-2BLY 0.05 25.5 27.5 30.7 1 -35 35 43 3 17 19 0.1 9
ESDCAN06-2BLY 0.1 35 38 42.2 1 -44 44 59 3 13 15 0.1 9
1. ΔC : capacitance variation between IO1 and IO2 versus GND
2. to calculate VBR versus Tj: VBR at Tj = VBR at 25 °C x (1 + αT x (Tj - 25) )
ESDCANxx-2BLY
Characteristics

DS11111 - Rev 4 page 10/13
ESDCAN06-2BLY STMicroelectronics TVS DIODE 35VWM 59VC SOT23-3
4 Ordering information
Figure 24. Ordering information scheme
Table 5. Ordering information
Order code Marking(1) Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
ESDCAN24-2BLY EL24
SOT23-3L 9.8 mg 3000 Tape and reel
ESDCAN01-2BLY EN24
ESDCAN04-2BLY EC24
ESDCAN06-2BLY EC35
1. The marking can be rotated by multiples of 90° to differentiate assembly location
ESDCANxx-2BLY
Ordering information
DS11111 - Rev 4 page 11/13